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BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES RECYCLING AND RECOVERY

IN THE MATTER OF: Cleanup and Abatemant
GREGORY A HAYNIE and JULIE Order: No. 2011-011001-CAD
HAYNIE, PROPERTY OWNER

AND Public Resources Code section 42845
FREEDOM TIRE, INC. and IRC '

INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING CENTER,

LLC, OPERATORS

TPID NC: 1639531

ASSESSOR PARCEL NO: 082-461-20

TO: GREGORY A HAYNIE, Property Owner and Operator, JULIE HAYNIE, Property Owner
and Operator, FREEDOM TIRE, INC., Operator. IRC INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING
CENTER, LLC, Operator: |

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT: }

You are the Operator of a Waste Tire Facility (WTF) known as either FREEDOM TIRE,
INC., or IRC INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING CENTER, LLC, or Owner of property located at
1315 Claudina St, Anaheim, CA 92805 {the site), Assessor Parcel Number 0B82-461-20, upon
which FREEDOM TIRE, INC., and IRC INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING CENTER, LLC, are
located, as those terms are defined in Fublic Resources Code (PRC) sections 42804, 42805
and 42808 (Property Profile for this site is attached hereto and incorporated herain by
reference as Appendix A);

For all purposes, within this Order “You” shall mean the Operators, FREEDOM TIRE,
INC., and IRC INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING CENTER, LLC, and the Property Owners,
GREGORY A HAYNIE and JULIE HAYNIE, collectively, unless otherwise spacified.

i
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The California Integrated Waste Management Board (CIWMB) which is now the
Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle) has authority to act as the
enforcement agency for WTF's, pursuant to PRC section 42800 et seq., and is the
enforcement agency for this waste tire site. CalRecycle succeeded to CIWMB's authority on
January 1, 2010, pursuant to PRC section 40401;

This site meets the definition of a minor WTF as that term is defined by PRC section
42808(c);

You are currently in violation of California Waste Tire Laws as prescribed by PRC
section 42800 et seq.,

CalRecycle inspected this site on August 11, 2011, as documented by Inspection
Report # 11-1169240, and determined that 4 546 waste tires were being stored on site; and

CalRecycle issued a Notice of Violation to you as the Property Owner/Operator on
August 11, 2011, with a compliance deadline of September 11, 2011:

CalRecycle inspected this site on October 11, 2011 as documented by Inspection
Report # 11-1168038, and determined that 2,841 waste tires remain on site. During both
inspections of the site you represented to CalRecycle that FREEDOM TIRE, INC., operates as
a used tire d=aler separate and apart from IRC INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING CENTER,
LLC, which is not a used tire dealer. However, during both inspections, CalRecycle staff was
unable to find a distinct, physical, separation between the twe businesses:

To date, you have not acquired a WTF permit for this site;

You, GREGORY A HAYNIE, JULIE HAYNIE and FREEDOM TIRE, INC., are in
viclation of PRC section 42834 for accepting and storing more than 1,500 waste tires on this
site without obtaining a *Minor Waste Tire Facility Permit™

You, GREGORY A HAYNIE, JULIE HAYNIE and IRC INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING
CENTER, LLC, are in violafion of PRC section 42834 for accepting and storing more than 499
waste tires on this site without obtaining a “Minor Waste Tire Facility Permit”;

Califomia Deparmant of Resources Recycling and Recovary v. Freedom TirefIRC, CLEANUP AND ABATEMENT ORDER
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You are in viclation of Title 14 of the California Code of Regulations (CCR), section
18420(a), which requires every Operator of a major or minor WTF that stores, stockpiles,
accumulates or discards waste tires to acquire a WTF Permit;

You are in violation of Title 14 of the CCR, section 18423, which requires every
Operator of a major or minor WTF to submit a completed WTF Permit application;

Since this site meets the definition of a "Waste Tire Facility" as set out in PRC section
42808, this site is also subject to the same safety and security measures to which a legally
permitted facility is subject. These requirements are set forth in Title 14 of the CCR, Division
7, Chapter 3, Article 5.5, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Appendix B;

CalRecycle has the authority to order WTF Operators who are in violation of the
aforementioned law to clean up waste tire piles, abate the effects thereof, or otherwise remedy
a case of threatened pollution or nuisance, pursuant to PRC section 42845(a);

CalRecycle has the authority to seek administrative penalties of not less than five
hundred dollars ($500) and up to ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for each violation of a
separate provision or, for continuing violations, for each day that the violation continues,
against any person who violates any provision of this Chapter, or any permit, rule, regulation,
standard or requirement issued or adopted pursuant to this Chapter as provided in PRC
sections 425850 and 42850.1.

THEREFORE, PURSUANT TO PRC SECTION 42845, AND BASED ON
REPRESENTATIONS MADE BY YOU TO CALRECYCLE STAFF, YOU, FREEDOM TIRE,
INC,, IRC INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING CENTER, LLC, AND GREGORY A. HAYNIE &
JULIE HAYNIE ARE ORDERED TO:
1. Cease violation of waste tire storage laws, including the creation of illegal waste
tire facilities, pursuant to PRC section 42808,

. Create and maintain a distinct, permanent, physical delineation between
FREEDOM TIRE, INC.'s operations and IRC INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING
CENTER, LLC's operations.

Califomia Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery v, Freedom TireIRG, CLEANUP AND ABATEMENT ORDER
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California Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery v. Freedom TirefIRC, CLEAMUP AND ABATEMENT ORDER

a. This delineation may take the form of a painted line, fence-like structure, or
any other form that is clearly visible and apparent to any CalRecycle staff or
agent thereof at all times. CalRecycle shall presume that any used or waste
tires onsite belong to the operator within whase delineated boundary the used
or waste tires are located at the time of inspection or observation,

b. If FREEDOM TIRE, INC., opts to operate inside the building onsite, but uses
a loading dock outside the building, FREEDOM TIRE, INC., shall include
room for said loading dock and any trucks operated by FREEDOM TIRE,
INC., within the borders of the physical delineation showing the area onsite
maintained by FREEDOM TIRE, INC.

Label any and all sea containers, trucks, or trailers on site as belonging to,

delivering to, or picking up from, either FREEDOM TIRE, INC., or IRC

INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING CENTER, LLC. The label may or may not be

permanent, but shall be placed on said sea container, truck, or trailer as soon as

said sea container, truck, or trailer enters the site premises, and shall remain until
said sea container, truck, or trailer leaves the site. The label shall be readily
apparent and easily readable by CalRecycle staff or an agent thereof. Where no
label is apparent, CalRecycle staff shall presume any used or waste tires located
within the sea containers, trucks, or trailers are being stored by the operator
within whoze delineated boundary the sea container, truck, or trailer is located at
the time of inspection or observation.

Maintain separate and distinct business records for FREEDOM TIRE, INC., and

IRC INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING CENTER, LLC.

Remove the amount of waste tires specified in the following subparagraphs ()

and (b} from the premises within 30 days from the date of service of this Clean

Up and Abatement Order (CAQ), in accordance with the waste tire removal

schedule in the following subparagraph (¢):

R
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a. FREEDOM TIRE, INC., shall remove enough waslte tires so that no more
than 1500 remain within FREEDOM TIRE, INC.'s, delineated area of the
site,

b. IRC INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING CENTER, LLC., shall remove
enough waste tires so that no more than 459 remain within IRC
INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING CENTER, LLC.'s delineated area of the
site.

c. Waste Tire Removal Schedule

l. Waste tires shall be removed from the premises. CalRecycle must
approve the destinations of the tires to ensure that a registered waste
tire hauler legally transports them to an approved facility.

it. Al waste tires (whole and/or passenger tire equivalents, pursuant to
Title 14 of the CCR, section 17225.770) shall be removed by a
registered waste tire hauler, as prescribed by PRC section 42950 et
seq., within 30 days from the date of service of this CAC. A completed
Comprehensive Trip Log (CTL), CalRecycle 203, manifest form must
accompany each load and a copy of each completed CTL form must
be submitted to CalRecycle within 45 days from the date of service of
this CAO. Failure to comply with this provision may result in penalties,
pursuant to PRC sections 42961.5 and 42962,

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT PURSUANT TO PRC SECTIONS 42845,
42850 and 42850.1:

If you do not completa or comply with the above actions by the specified dates,
CalRecycle may petition the superior court for injunctive relief to enforce this CAQ and for civil
penalties in the amount of not less than $500 and up to $10,000 for each viclation of a
separate provision or, for continuing violations, for each day the violation continues, pursuant
to PRC sections 42845, 42850 and 42850.1. Civil penalties may be imposed in a civil action Dli
may be imposed administratively, pursuant to PRC section 42850 et seq.;

Califomnéa Department of Resources Recyding and Recovery v. Freedom TireIRC, CLEANUP AND ABATEMENT ORDER
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If a decision is made in favor of CalRecycle in an administrative or civil hearing in
accordance with PRC section 42850 et seq., CalRecycle or its contractors may subsequently
enter your property for the purposes of abatement or remediation without your consant,
pursuant to PRC section 42848.5;

You have ten (10) days from the date of service of this order to file a petition with
CalRecycle raising any substantial issues that are appropriate for review, CalRecycle will
review the petition and respond within thirty (30) days from the date of receipt by CalRecycle.
Regardless of whether you file a petition, you must complete the above actions ordered
pursuant to PRC seclion 42845:

If you fail to reduce the amount of waste tires onsite in accordance with paragraph five
(5) of this CAD by the required date, CalRecycle is autharized to expend available funds to
perform any necessary cleanup, abatement or remedial work, as set forth in PRC section
42845 et seq.;

If CalRecycle expends funds to perform any cleanup, abatement or remedial work,
CalRecycle may seek cost reimbursement fram you and any other responsible party acting as
the Operator or Property Owner, pursuant to PRC section 42847:

Moreover, funds so expended by CalRecycle constitute a lien upon the real property
owned by any responsible party that is subject to the remedial action, pursuant to PRC section
42847 .5,

Nothing in this CAQ shall constitute or be construed as a satisfaction or release from
liability for any conditions or claims arising as a result of yours or any other responsible party’s
past, current or future operations acting as the Operator or Property Owner. Notwithstanding
compliance with the terms of this CAOQ, you may be required to take further actions as are
necassary to protect public health or welfare or the environment.

CalRecycle shall not be liable for injuries or damages to persons or property resulting
from acts or omissions by you or any other responsible party acting as the Operator or
Property Owner, or related parties in carrying out activities pursuant to this CAD; nor shall
CalRecycle be held as a party to any contract entered into by you or any other responsible

Califomia Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery v. Freedom TirelRC, CLEANUP AND ABATEMENT ORDER
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party acting as Operator or Property Owner or their agent(s) in carrying out activities pursuant
to this CAO.

This CAO does not relieve you or any other responsible party acting as the Operator or
Froperty Owner from complying with all other local, state and federal requirements.

This CAO may only be amended in writing by an authorized CalRecycle representative.

If you have any questions about this CAC, you may contact Harley Thompson of my
staff at (951) 782-4282.

Dated this [3** day of Qescmtren 20U

MWM

Lorraine Van Kekerix

Acting Deputy Director
Compliance and Enforcement
Division

Department of Resources
Recycling and Recovery

Caflemia Department of Resources Recyding and Recovery v. Freedom Twe/|RGC, CLEANUP AND ABATEMENT ORDER
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PROPERTY PROFILE



1315 S Claudina St Property Report

ronday, Novermnber 07, 2011

1:15 FM

Property Report (Assessment & Deeds)

Date: 11,0711

Reference Code: Fresdom Tire

PROPERTY ASSESSMENT RECORDS

TAX AND ASSESSMENT INFORMATION

Parcal Mumber: DR2-481-20
Document Mumbar 19860086 6998
Legal Description; TRIAM LOTSELY 180 FT
Subdivisien Nama:

Lend Lizaga: WAREHOUSE
PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS

Wear Budt: 1861

Land Size:

Murmnber af Storles: i

Eull:i.ng Area: 23300 BASE,
ACmEs: 1,00 AC

PROPERTY DEED RECORDS

(Deed 1 of 7)

Property Address;
Mame Owrer @
Harma Cwnes 22
Hama Seller :

Karma Seller 2:
Chamer Address:
County:

Orala Sounce:

Sales Information
Dacumant Type,

Sale Date:
Reconding Date:

Parcal Mumber,

1315 S CLAUDINA ST, ANAHEIM CA 528056235
HAYNIE, GREGORY A
HAYMIE, JULIE

HARDIN AUTOMOTIVE,

GRANT DEED

Q4282010
OEM2S2010

Unfiled Notes Page 1
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APPENDIX B

PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE

§2824. Trans g Waste Tires to : : aste Tire Fac
On and after September 1, 1994, it is unlawful to direct or transport waste tires to a major waste

tire facility or to accept waste tires at 3 major waste tire facility unless the operator has obtained a
major waste tire facility parmit.

. o i L Are = L 3 : A - = H
On and after July 1, 1994, it is unlawful to direct or transport waste tires tc a minor waste tire
facility or to accept waste tires at a minor waste tire facility unless the operator has obtained a
major waste tire facility parmit.

SECLION &.2851 ol Wikl

{(a} Any person who negligently vicolates any provision of this chapter, or any permit, rule,
regulation, standard, or requirement issued or adopted pursuant to this chapter, is liable for civil
penalty of not less than five hundred dollars ($500) or more than five thousand dollars ($5,000),
for each violation of a separate provision or, for continuing violations, for sach day that the
violation continues,

& 5S¢ ntracts With Registe

Any perscn who gives, contracts, or arranges with another person to transport waste or used tires
shall utilize only 2 person holding a valid waste and used tire hauler registration from the beard,
unless the hauler is exempt as specific In Section 42954,

TITLE 14, DIVISION 7, CHAPTER 3, Minimum Standards for Solid Waste Handling and
Disposal ;

Arficle 5.5, Section 17351, Fire Prevention Measures,

(a) Communication equipment shall be maintained at all facilities, if they are staffed by an
attendant, to ensure that the site operator can contact local fire protection authorities in the event
of fire.

(b} Adequate equipment to aid in the control of fires must be provided and maintained at the
facility at all imes. At a minimum the following items shall be maintained on site and in warking
order at all times:

(1) One (1) dry chemical fire extinguisher;

(2} One (1) two and one-half gallon water extinguisher;

(3} One (1) pike pole or comparable pole at least 10 feet In length to separate

burning from nenburming tires; and

(4) One {1) round point and one (1) square point shovel.

{5) One (1) dry chemical fire extinguisher with a minimum rating of 4A:40BC shall

be carried on each piece of fuel-powered equipment used to handle waste tires;
{c) An adequate water supply shall be available for use by the local fire authority. The water supply
shall be capable of delivering at least 1000 gallons per minute for a duration of at least three hours

and at least 2000 gallons per minute for a duration of at least three hours if the sum of altered plus
whaole waste tires exceeds 10,000,

(d) All of the requirements of subsections (b) and (c) shall apply unless the local fire authority
having jurisdiction over a particular facility determines that a different requirement is necessary or

1
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adeguate to meet the intent of these regulations for fire control and the protection of life and
property. This may include the availability of earth moving equipment or other approved means to
control the tire fire. Any change in, or any new, local fire authority reguirements that affect the
requirerments in this Article shall be reported to the Board by the operator within 30 days after their
effective date. Any requirements approved by the local fire authority shall be subject to Board
concurrence at the time of issuance or renewal of the permit.
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{a) Signs--for facilities open to the public a sign shall be posted at the facility entrance stating the
name of the operator, operating hours, and site rules,

{b) Attendant--An attendant shall be present when the facility is open for business if the facility
receives tires from persons other than the eperator of the facility.

{c) Access--An access road to the facility must be maintained passable for emergency equipment
and vector control vehicles at all times. Unautherized access must be strictly controlied.

Article 5.5, Section 17353, Vector Control Measures,

{a) All waste tires shall be stored in a manner which prevents the breeding and harborage of
mosquitoes, rodants, and other vectors by any of the following means:

(1) Cover with impermeable barriers other than soil to prevent entry or accumulation
of precipitation; or

{2) Use of treatments or methods to prevent or eliminate vector breeding as
necessary, provided the control program is approved as appropriate and effective by
the local vector control authority, If such authority exists. If no local vector control
authority exists, the local Environmental Health Department or other local agency
with authority over vector control shall approve the vector control plan. Any control
program approved by the local vector control authority shall be subject to Board
concurrence at the time of issuance or renewal of the waste tire facility permit.

Article 5.5, Section 17354, St f Waste Ti Qutd
{a) Except as provided in subsection (c) waste tires shall be restricted to Individual piles, which
include stacks and racks of tires that do not exceed 5,000 square feet of contiguous area. Any pile
shall not exceed 50,000 cubic feet in volume nor 10 feet in height. Piles shall not exceed & feet in
height when within 20 feet of any property line or perimeter fencing. Waste tires shall not be
located within 10 feet of any property line or perimeter fencing. The minimum distance betwean

waste tire piles and between waste tire piles and structures that are located elther on-site or off-
site shall be as specified in Table 1.

(b) Except as provided in subsection (c) waste tires shall be separated from vegetation and other
potentially flammable materials by no less than 40 feet. Accessible fire lanes with a minimum width
as specified in Table I shall be provided between tire storage units. Fire lanas shall be kept free of
flammahle or combustible material and vegetation. Access to fire lane(s) for emergency vehicles
must be unobstructed at all times. Open flames, blow torches, or highly flammable materials,
including but not limited to, tire inner tubes, are prohibited within 40 feet of a waste tire pile,
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6 8 10

25 50 56 62

50 66 75 B4

' 100 84 100 116
150 99 117 135

200 111 130 149

250 118 140 162

{c) All of the requirements in subsections (a) and (b) shall apply to the storage of waste tires
unless, for any particular requirement, the local fire authority having jurisdiction over a particular
facility determines that a different requirement is necessary or adequate to mest the intent of
these regulations for the prevention of fire and the protection of life and property. Any change in,
or any new, local fire authority reguirements that affect the requirements in this Article shall be
reported to the Board by the operator within 30 days after their effective date. Any requirements
appraved by the local fire authority shall be subject to Board concurrence at the time of issuance or
renewal of the permit.

{d) Surface water drainage shall be directed around and away from the waste tire storage area.

{e) Waste tires at existing waste tire facilities shall not be stored on surfaces with grades that will
interfere with firefighting equipment or personnel unless mitigation measures have been approved
in writing by the local fire authority, or a fire safety engineer registered by the State of California.
He;suru established by a fire safety engineer shall be subject to approval by the local fire
authority.

(F) New waste tire facllities shall not:

(1) Be sited in any area where they may be subjected to immersion in water during a
100-year storm unless the operator demonstrates to the Board that the facllity will
be designed and operated so as to prevent waste tires from migrating off site; or

(2) Be located on sites with grades or other physical features that will interfere with
firefighting equipment or personnel.

(g) Tires must be removed from rims immediately upon arrival at the facility.

(h) The site shall be designed and constructed to provide protection to bodies of water from runoff
of pyrolytic oll resulting from a potantial tire fire.
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TITLE 14, DIVISION 7, CHAPTER 6, Permitting of Waste Tire Facilities and Waste Tire
Hauler Registration and Tire Manifests

Article 1, Section 18420. Applicability.
{a) The operator of a waste tire facility shall acquire a waste tire facility permit in accordance with
the requirements of this Chapter and PRC sectlon 42808, unless any of the following conditions
exist:
(1) The waste tires are stored or disposed at a permitted solid waste disposal facility. The permit
of the solid waste facility shall be revised pursuant to Public Resources Code (PRC) section
44014 and shall conform to the requirements of Division 7, Chapter 3, Article 5.5.

{2) The facllity is using fewer than 5,000 waste tires for agricultural purposes and the waste
tires have been rendered incapable of holding accumulations of water.,

{3} The facility is storing fewer than 500 waste tires.

{4) The facility is a tire treading business and not more than 3,000 waste tires are kept on the
premises.

(5) (Reserved)

(B6) Tha facility is an automobile dismantler, as defined in Sections 220 and 221 of the Vehicle
Code, who stores waste tires on the premises of the auto dismantier for less than 90 days if not
rgre than 1,500 waste tires are ever accumulated on the dismantler's premises.

(7) The facility is a tire dealer who stores waste tires on the dealer's premises for less than 90
days if not more than 1,500 waste tires are ever accumulated on the dealer’s premises.

{b) Fer purposes of determining the applicability of this chapter 6, alterad waste tires shall be
counted as passenger tire equivalents (FTE).

() (Reserved)

{d} For the purposes of Chapter &, Articles 2 through 7 and Articles 9, 10 and 11 apply to operators
and/or businesses described under Chapter &, Article 1,

(e) A"used tire dealer” is only authorized to lawfully accept used or waste tires without a waste
tire facility permit If the used tire dealer is in compliance with Section 17225.820, Article 4.1,
Chapter 3 and has fewer than 1500 waste tires in accordance with Section 42808(c).

Articie 2, Section 18423, Filling of Application

(@) Every operator of a new or existing major or minor waste tire facility shall submit to the Board
a completed original and two (2) copies of the waste tire facility permit application, as specified in
Article 4 of this Chapter.

(b) Upon receipt of the application, the Board shall mark the application package with the date of
receipt. Within 30 days of receipt, the Board shall examine the application package to determine
whether it meets the requirements contained in this chapter and either accept the application as
complete or reject the application. If the Board finds the application meets the requirements, the
application shall ba accepted as complete. If the Board determines that the application does naot
confirm to the applicable requirements, It shall notify the applicant in writing enumerating the
grounds for rejection.
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Article 4, Section 18432, Operation Plan
(a) The Operation Plan, as required by 18431(b) shall demonstrate conformance with the technical
standards contained in 14 CCR, Division 7, Chapter 3, Article 5.5.

{b) The operator shall file amendments to the Operation Plan whenever necassary to keep the
information contained In It current.

& | . | =t Lol 511
(a) The operator of the waste tire facility shall maintain a copy of the Emergency Response Plan at
the facility. At the time of permit ssuance the approved Emergency Response Plan shall be
forwarded to the local fire authority by the permittee. The plan shall be revised as necessary to
reflect any changes in the operations of the waste tire facility or requirements of the local fire
authority. The local fire authority and the Board shall be notified of any changes to the plan within
30 days of the revision,

(b) The operator of the facility shall immediately notify the Board In the event of a fire or other
emergency If that emergency has potential significant off-site effects. Within 30 days of any such
emergency, the operator shall submit to the Board a written report describing the cause(s) of the
emergency, the results of actions taken, and an analysis of the success or fallure of these actions.

Article 7. Section 18447, Retention of Records :

Copies of all records required to be kept under this Chapter shall be retained by the operator for
three (3) years at the place of business and shall be made available at the site during normal
business hours for Inspection and photocopy by any representative of the Board or any Individual
authorized by the Board.

rire Trip Log, Rel ) Lot | 2
Ag provided in this section, the Comprehensive Trip Log, or Manifest Form and Tire Trip Log, or

Retreader Trip Log shall be submitted to the CIWMB by the waste tire generator, waste tire hauler
or Retreader as specified in (&), (b}, (c), or (d}.

e B

(@){1) If the waste tire hauler chooses to use the Manifest form, the waste tire generator shall
submit the completed original Manifest Form to the Board within ninety {90) days of the load
shipment. The Manifest Form and Tire Trip Log shall be in the waste tire hauler's possession while
transporting used or waste tires. The Manifest Form and the Tire Trip Log shall be shown upen
demand to any representative of the Board, any officer of the California Highway Patrol, any peace
officer, as defined in Section 830.1 or 830.2 of the California Penal Code, or any local public officer
designated by the Board.

(2) If the waste tire hauler chooses to use the Tire Trip Log, the waste tire hauler shall submit
the completed original Tire Trip Log to the Board within ninety (90) days of the load shipment.

{3) The Manifest Form and Tire Trip Log shall not be used after December 31, 2005,

{b) On or before January 1, 2006, the waste tire hauler shall submit a copy of the completed
Comprehensive Trip Log to the Board within ninety (50) days of the load shipment. The
Comprehensive Trip Log shall be in the waste tire hauler's possession while transporting used or
waste tires. The Comprehensive Trip Log shall be shown upon dema nd to any representative of the
Board, any officer of the California Highway Patrol, any peace officer, as defined in Section 830.1 or
830.2 of the California Penal Code, or any lacal public officer designated by the Board.

5
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{c) If the waste or used tire is a tire casing being shipped for inspection, retreading, or recapping
and iz being transported by a Retreader, the waste tire genarator may substitute an invoice for the
required manifest form provided by the Retreader. The invoice shall contain the date of the |
transaction, the name of the customer and address, the Tire Program ldentification Number of the
generator ar end use facllity, the name of the retreader and address, the quantity of tire casings
shipped. A copy of the invoice and Retreader Trip Log shall be in the Retreader's possession while
transporting the tire casings. The copy of the inveice and Retreader Trip Log shall be shewn upon
demand to any representative of the Board, any officer of the California Highway Patrol, any peace
officer, as defined in Section 830.1 or 830.2 of the California Penal Code, or any local public officer
designated by the Board.

{1) The Retreader shall submit the completed Retreader Trip Log to the Board within ninety (20)
days of the load shipment.

(d) If approved by the Board pursuant to Public Resources Code Section 42961.5, any person that
is subject to the requirements set forth in above (a), (b}, or {c) may substitute their own
functionally eguivalent form, once approved by the Board, in lleu of the Board required form and
submit an electronic repart within ninaty (90) days of the load shipment to the Board, in lieu of
submitting the required form. The electronic report shall include all Infermation required to be on
the Comprehensive Trip Log, Retreader Trip Log, or Manifest and Tire Trip Log forms.
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DECLA, ON OF SE IFIED MAIL
Case Name: In the Matter of GREGORY A HAYNIE and JULIE HAYNIE, PROPERTY OWNER
AND FREEDOM TIRE, INC. and IRC INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING CENTER, LLC,
OPERATORS
TPID NO: 1839531-01, AGENCY NO: 2011-011001-CAD.

| declare:
| am employed by the Waste Evaluation and Enforcement Branch of the Compliance and

Enforcement Division of the Department of Resources Recycling & Recovery (CalRecycle). |
am 18 years of age or clder and not a party to this matter. | am familiar with the business
practices of CalRecycle for collection and prodessing of comespondence for mailing with the
United States Postal Service, In accordance with that practice, comrespondence placed in the
internal mail collection system at the Compliance and Enforcement Division of CalRecycle is
deposited with the United States Postal Service that same day in the ordinary course of
business, On December 12, 2011, | served the attached CLEAN UP AND ABATEMENT
ORDER, by placing a copy in a sealed envelope with certified mail delivery postage thereon to
be fully prepaid, in the internal mail collection system at the CalRecycle, addressed as follows:
Julia Haynie, Property Owner

1315 8. Claudina St

Anaheim, CA 92805-6235

Gregory A Haynie, Property Owner, and, Agent for Service of Process for Freedom Tire, Ine.
708 East S 5L

Anaheim, CA 92805-8235

Gregory A Haynie, Property Owner, and, Agent for Service of Process for Freedom Tire, Inc.
1315 8. Claudina St

Anaheim, CA 92805-6235
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| StephenPetty

Gregory A and Julie Haynie, Property Cwners
4483 Campus Bluffs CL
Colorado Springs, CO 80918

Christopher Gaines, Agent for Service of Process for IRC International Recycling Center, LLC
1315 8. Claudina St., Suite 1
Anaheim, CA 92805-6235

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregeing is
true and correct.

+h
Executed on the ol day ooy ,.:},Dj' [ | at Sacramento, California.

Declarant




